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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 760 760
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 170 170

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
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No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

nlrf (/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

177
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
1234 605

98 (NN

Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

Students State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
1839 1839 0 0 2 817
209 209 0 0 0 82

Placement & Higher Studies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

760

760

760

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

738

606

558

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

256

535

491

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

344

33

No. of
students
placed

10

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

0 0 475

0 0 49

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

199000 (One Lakh Ninty
Nine Thousand)

198000 (One Lakh Ninty
Eight Thousand)

147000 (One Lakh Fourty
Seven Thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

125

87

121

217
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 85 30 (2015-16) 28

(2015-16) 110 61 (2016-17) 60

(2016-17) 170 91 (2017-18) 90

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

113774 (One Lac Thirteen Thousan
d Seven Hundred Seventy Four )

833644 (Eight Lac Thirty Three Tho
usand Six Hundred Forty Four)

352125 (Three Lac Fifty Two Thous
and One Hundred Twenty Five)

61841743 (Six Caror Eighteen Lac F
orty One Thousand Seven Hundre
d Forty Three)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
0 0 (Zero) 10
3 90000 (Ninty Thousand) 3
3 120000 (One Lakh Twent 10
Thousand)
2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

163889 (One Lac Sixty Tree Thousa
nd Eight Hundred Eighty Nine )

1821073 (Eighteen Lac Twenty One
Thousand Seventy Three)

1424966 (Fourteen Lac Twenty Fou
r Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Si
X)

53246599 (Five Caror Thirty Two La
¢ Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety Nine )

Utilised Amount

540233 (Five Lac Forty Thousand T
wo Hundred Thirty Three)

846047 (Eight Lac Forty Six Thousa
nd Forty Seven)

617180 (Six Lac Seventeen Thousa
nd One Hundred Eighty )

61983451 (Six Caror Nineteen Lac
Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundr
ed Fifty One)
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 2921445 (Twenty Nine Lac Twenty 3257671 (Three Two Lac Fifty Seve 3515083 (Thirty Five Lac Fifteen Th
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) One Thousand Four Hundred Forty n Thousand Six Hundred Seventy ousand Eighty Three)

Five) One)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 312813 (Three Lac Twelve Thousan = 208880 (Two Lac Eight Thousand Ei 51624 (Fifty One Thousand Six Hun
d Eight Hundred Thirteen) ght Hundred Eighty) dred Twenty Four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with  Joining  Leaving  Association
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date type
1 Dr S S Shah 53 Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 368 Yes Yes 01-01- - Regular
Vice Chancellor 1988

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 417
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10

11

12

13

14

15

Dr RS Dave

Dr G G Barat

Dr KN Patel

Dr R G Parmar

Dr GRJani

DrV B Modi

Shri H M Hinsu

Shri S B Nayee

Dr C A Patel

Dr NV Patel

Dr M P Arvadia

Dr K A Patel

DrH M Ant

Dr C A Acharya

55

49

51

43

47

40

57

57

52

48

53

52

44

48

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

285

262

248

234

306

90

367

359

285

272

274

275

260

294

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-10-
1994

20-09-
1996

18-11-
1997

10-07-
1998

08-01-
1993

03-02-
2011

01-01-
1988

16-08-
1988

05-10-
1994

10-11-
1995

16-09-
1995

16-08-
1995

21-09-
1996

19-01-
1994

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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16 ShriS ™M
Vaghera

17 DrSD
Prajapati

18 DrY H Raval

19 Shri D B Patel

20 Dr M R Pandya

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Dr | S Vaghani
DrMSs
Prajapati

ShriK P

Chaudhari

Dr K S Bhatt

Ku J R Vaghela

Dr M B Trivedi

Dr D) Shah

Dr H M Dixit

Shri S S Mirza

53

55

51

56

48

51

50

36

36

52

54

33

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

318

178

320

318

367

335

288

125

320

76

29

330

319

76

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-01-
1992

04-09-
2003

11-11-
1991

02-01-
1992

01-01-
1988

01-09-
1990

02-08-
1994

18-02-
2008

11-11-
1991

23-03-
2012

18-02-
2016

04-01-
1991

23-12-
1991

29-03-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Shri Nikul Patel

Shri Haresh
Chauhan

Dr Rahul Patel

Shri Sadam
Sipai

Ku Priyanka
Patel

Shri Faiz
Khanusiya

Ku Shilpaben G
Patel

Ku Sonal D
Zala

Shri Nilay K
Oza

Ku Hakim
Masuma M

Ku Swati M
Jayswal

Ku neetaben B
Patel

27

26

31

27

22

26

27

24

23

23

23

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

48

12

37

48

24

24

33

15

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

07-07-
2014

24-07-
2017

01-07-
2015

07-07-
2014

11-07-
2016

11-07-
2016

01-07-
2015

11-07-
2016

24-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

24-07-
2017

30-04-
2018

07-11-
2017

30-12-
2017

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

30-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

77



