

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-6642 Institute Name: SHRI U P ARTS & SMT MGP SCI & SHRI VLS COMM COLLEGE

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	760	760	760			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	170	170				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of No. of Male Female Students Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	---	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1234	605	1839	1839	0	0	2	817	344	0	0	475
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		111	209	209	0	0	0	82	33	0	0	49

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	760	738	(2015-16)	256	10	199000 (One Lakh Ninty Nine Thousand)	125
(2014-15)	760	606	(2016-17)	535	8	198000 (One Lakh Ninty Eight Thousand)	87
(2015-16)	760	558	(2017-18)	491	4	147000 (One Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand)	121

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	85	30	(2015-16)	28	0	0 (Zero)	10
(2015-16)	110	61	(2016-17)	60	3	90000 (Ninty Thousand)	3
(2016-17)	170	91	(2017-18)	90	3	120000 (One Lakh Twent Thousand)	10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	113774 (One Lac Thirteen Thousan d Seven Hundred Seventy Four)	163889 (One Lac Sixty Tree Thousa nd Eight Hundred Eighty Nine)	540233 (Five Lac Forty Thousand T wo Hundred Thirty Three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	833644 (Eight Lac Thirty Three Tho usand Six Hundred Forty Four)	1821073 (Eighteen Lac Twenty One Thousand Seventy Three)	846047 (Eight Lac Forty Six Thousa nd Forty Seven)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	352125 (Three Lac Fifty Two Thous and One Hundred Twenty Five)	1424966 (Fourteen Lac Twenty Fou r Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Si x)	617180 (Six Lac Seventeen Thousa nd One Hundred Eighty)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	61841743 (Six Caror Eighteen Lac F orty One Thousand Seven Hundre d Forty Three)	53246599 (Five Caror Thirty Two La c Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine)	61983451 (Six Caror Nineteen Lac Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundr ed Fifty One)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2921445 (Twenty Nine Lac Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five)	3257671 (Three Two Lac Fifty Seve n Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One)	3515083 (Thirty Five Lac Fifteen Th ousand Eighty Three)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	312813 (Three Lac Twelve Thousan d Eight Hundred Thirteen)	208880 (Two Lac Eight Thousand Ei ght Hundred Eighty)	51624 (Fifty One Thousand Six Hun dred Twenty Four)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0 year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr S S Shah	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1988		Regular

2	Dr R S Dave	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	11-10 1994	Regular
3	Dr G G Barat	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	20-09 1996	Regular
4	Dr K N Patel	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	248	Yes	Yes	18-11 1997	Regular
5	Dr R G Parmar	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	234	Yes	Yes	10-07 1998	Regular
6	Dr G R Jani	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	08-01 1993	Regular
7	Dr V B Modi	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	03-02 2011	Regular
8	Shri H M Hinsu	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	367	Yes	Yes	01-01 1988	Regular
9	Shri S B Nayee	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	359	Yes	Yes	16-08 1988	Regular
10	Dr C A Patel	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	05-10 1994	Regular
11	Dr N V Patel	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	272	Yes	Yes	10-11 1995	Regular
12	Dr M P Arvadia	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	274	Yes	Yes	16-09 1995	Regular
13	Dr K A Patel	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	16-08 1995	Regular
14	Dr H M Ant	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	21-09 1996	Regular
15	Dr C A Acharya	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	19-01 1994	Regular

16	Shri S M Vaghera	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	318	Yes	Yes	02-01- 1992	 Regular
17	Dr S D Prajapati	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2003	 Regular
18	Dr Y H Raval	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	11-11- 1991	 Regular
19	Shri D B Patel	51	Associate Professor	Male	SLET	318	Yes	Yes	02-01- 1992	 Regular
20	Dr M R Pandya	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	367	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1988	 Regular
21	Dr I S Vaghani	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	335	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1990	 Regular
22	Dr M S Prajapati	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1994	 Regular
23	Shri K P Chaudhari	51	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	125	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2008	 Regular
24	Dr K S Bhatt	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	11-11- 1991	 Regular
25	Ku J R Vaghela	36	Associate Professor	Female	SLET	76	Yes	Yes	23-03- 2012	 Regular
26	Dr M B Trivedi	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2016	 Regular
27	Dr D J Shah	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	330	Yes	Yes	04-01- 1991	 Regular
28	Dr H M Dixit	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	23-12- 1991	 Regular
29	Shri S S Mirza	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	76	Yes	Yes	29-03- 2012	 Regular

30	Shri Nikul Patel	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014		Regular
31	Shri Haresh Chauhan	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	12	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2017		Regular
32	Dr Rahul Patel	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
33	Shri Sadam Sipai	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014		Regular
34	Ku Priyanka Patel	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2016		Regular
35	Shri Faiz Khanusiya	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2016		Regular
36	Ku Shilpaben G Patel	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	33	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	30-04- 2018	Regular
37	Ku Sonal D Zala	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	15	Yes	No	11-07- 2016	07-11- 2017	Regular
38	Shri Nilay K Oza	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	5	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	30-12- 2017	Regular
39	Ku Hakim Masuma M	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Regular
40	Ku Swati M Jayswal	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Regular
41	Ku neetaben B Patel	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	No	24-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Regular